
 HOUSING CREDIT CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS AND TECHNICAL ADVISORY GROUP 

 

For HCCP designation renewal information: designations@nahb.org 
For general HCCP or prospective distributor questions:  HCCP@nahb.org  

Missy Covington, Chair 
Raymond James Affordable Housing Investments 
880 Carillion Parkway 
St. Petersburg, FL 33716 
Phone: (727) 567-1752 
Cell: (727) 631-2913 
Email: Missy.Covington@RaymondJames.com 
Industry Segment: Syndicator/Lender/Investor 
First Term 2019 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2022 
 
Marie Peace, Vice Chair 
The Franklin Johnston Group 
300 32nd Street, Suite 310  
Virginia Beach, VA 23451 
Phone: (804) 304-2335 
Email: mpeace@tfjgroup.com 
Industry Segment: Asset Manager 
First Term 2019 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2022 
 
Wes Daniel, Past Chair 
ConAm Management Corporation 
3990 Ruffin Rd #100 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Phone: (858) 614-7325 
Email: wdaniel@conam.com 
Industry Segment: Property Management 
First Term 2019 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2022 
 
Christine Bennett-Martin 
Bennett Martin Consulting 
2676 N. 4th St 
Columbus, Ohio  43202 
Phone: (937) 270-0323 
Email: bennettmartinconsulting@gmail.com 
Industry Segment: Consultant 
Second Term 2021 / Cycles off After IBS 2024 
 
Martin G. Bershtein, Esq., CPA 
MGB Housing and Tax Consultants 
2338 S. Whittmore Street 
Furlong, PA 18925 
Phone:  (609) 610-6583 
Email: mbershtein@capreit.com 
Industry Segment: Professional Services: Legal/CPA 
First Term 2022/Second Term Begins after IBS 2025 
 
Phyllis Clem 
Winterwood Incorporated  
1390 Olivia Lane, Suite 100 
Lexington, KY 40511 
Phone: (859)-977-6929 
Email: phyllis.clem@winterwoodinc.com 
Industry Segment: Housing Finance Agency 
First Term 2021 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2024 

Jill Cromartie 
Simple Asset Management 
Consultant – Development/State Relations/DEI in 
Affordable Housing 
160 Clairemont Ave, Suite 200 
Decatur, GA 30030 
Phone: (770) 256-2256 
Email: jcromartie@simpleam.com 
jilltcollins@gmail.com 
Industry Segment: Asset Managment 
First Term 2021 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2024 
 
Jeremy Densmore 
Tidwell Group 
11340 Lakefield Drive, Suite 150 
Johns Creek, GA 30097 
Phone: (770) 597-9514 
Email: jeremy.densmore@tidwellgroup.com 
Industry Segment: Professional Services: CPA 
First Term 2020 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2023 
 
Beth Dziak 
RBC Community Investments 
600 Superior Avenue, Suite 2300  
Cleveland, OH 44114 
Phone: (216) 875-6045 
Cell: (216) 536-4654 
Email: Elizabeth.Dziak@rbc.com  
Industry Segment: Syndicator/Investor/Lender 
First Term 2020 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2023 
 
Lori Erbst 
2920 Ashley Lane 
Anna, TX 75409 
Phone: (214) 435-9966 
Email: Lerbst20@gmail.com  
Industry Segment: Property/Asset Management 
First Term 2023/Second Term Begins after IBS 2026 
 
Laurie Fritz  
Kansas Housing Resources Corporation 
611 S. Kansas Ave, Suite 300 
Topeka, KS 66603 
Phone: (785) 217-2055 
Email: lfritz@kshousingcorp.org 
Industry Segment: Housing Finance Agency 
First Term 2019 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2022 
 
Kristin Han 
WNC & Associates, Inc. 
17782 Sky Park Circle 
Irvine, CA  92614 
Phone: (949) 236-8159 
Email: khan@wncinc.com 
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Industry Segment: Syndicator/Investor/Lender 
First Term 2019/Second Term Begins after IBS 2022 
 
Patricia Hensley 
Kittle Property Group 
2140 Local Rebel Loop 
Leander, TX 78641 
Phone: (512) 785-0316 
Email: patricia@hensleycompliance.com 
First Term 2022/Second Term Begins after IBS 2025 
 
Fred Hoppe 
Hoppe Homes 
PO Box 6036 
Lincoln, NE 68506 
Phone: (402) 402-3288 
Email: fred@thehoppelawfirm.com 
Industry Segment: Developer, Asset Manager 
First Term 2019 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2022 
 
Carol Howard 
Tax Credit Compliance Advisor 
18 Wildflower Drive 
Pelham, NH 03076 
Phone: (978) 857-5702 
Email: choward2524@comcast.net  
Industry Segment: Consultant 
Completing interim Term after IBS 2024 
 
Julie Kafka 
Eide Bailly, LLP 
200 E. 10th St. Suite 500 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Phone: (605) 977-2731 
Email: jkafka@eidebailly.com 
Industry Segment: Professional Services: Legal/CPA  
First Term 2020 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2023 
 
Laurel Macdonald 
180 Fountain Parkway North, Suite 100 
St. Petersburg, FL 33716 
Phone: (813) 384-4832 
Email: lmacdonald@carteretmgmt.com  
Industry Segment: Propert Management/Development 
First Term 2022/Second Term Bgins after IBS 2025 
 
Gina Metzger 
Fairfield Properties 
13124 W. Crestline Drive 
Littleton, CO 80127 
Phone: (303) 910-4653 
Email: gmetzger@gmail.com; gmetzger@ffres.com  
Industry Segment: Property Management 
First Term 2020 / Second Term Begins After IBS 2023 

Mike Price - Director 
Travois Asset Management & Compliance  
310 West 19th Terrace 
Kansas City, Mo  64108  
Phone: (816) 560-8182 
Email: Mprice@Travois.com   
Industry Segment: Consultant 
First Term 2022/Second Term Bgins after IBS 2025 
 
Wendy Quakenbush 
PO Box 13941 
Austin, TX  78701 
Phone: (512) 305-8860 
Email: wendy.quakenbush@tdhca.state.tx.us  
Industry Segment: Housing Finance Agency 
First Term 2022/Second Term Bgins after IBS 2025 
 
Robin Thorne 
RTHawk Housing Alliance LLC 
10906 Osceola Drive 
New Port Richey, FL 34654 
Phone: (727) 808-4066 
Email: robin@rthawkhousing.com  
Industry Segment: Consultant 
Second Term 2021 / Cycles off After IBS 2024 
 
Susan Westbrook 
Manager of Rental Assets 
NC Housing Finance Agency 
3508 Bush Street 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone:  (919) 877-5647  
Email: sewestbrook@nchfa.com  
Industry Segment: Property/Asset Management 
First Term 2023 
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TECHNICAL ADVISORY GROUP 
Scott Michael Dunn 
The Costello Companies 
7409 S. Bitterroot Place 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
Phone: (605) 336-9131 ext. 134 
Email: smdunn@costelloco.com 
 
Keith Garovoy 
Garovoy Compliance & Consulting 
PO Box 686 
Bath, ME 04530 
Phone: (207) 319-4930 
Email: kgarovoy@gmail.com  
 
Karen Graham 
Karen A. Graham Consulting LLC 
6883 Fox Trot Court  
Liberty Township, OH 45044 
Phone: (513) 755-7009 
Email: kgraham@kagcllc.com 
 
A.J. Johnson 
A.J. Johnson Consulting Services, Inc. 
3521 Frances Berkeley  
Williamsburg, VA 23188 
Phone: (757) 259-9920 
Email: aj@ajjcs.net  
 
Matt Rayburn   
Indiana Housing & Community Development Authority 
30 S. Meridian St. Suite 900 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: (317) 233-9564 
Email: mrayburn@ihcda.in.gov 
 
DISTRIBUTORS  
The Costello Companies 
Scott Michael Dunn 
7409 S. Bitterroot Place 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
Phone: (605) 336-9131 ext. 134 
Email: smdunn@costelloco.com 
 
Karen A. Graham Consulting LLC 
Karen Graham 
Phone: 513-755-7009 
Email: kgraham@kagcllc.com 
www.compliancesupport.com  
 
US Housing Consultants 
Amanda Gross 
Phone: 603-223-0003 x105 
Email: AGross@us-hc.com 

A.J. Johnson Consulting Services, Inc. 
A.J. Johnson 
Phone: 757-259-9920 
Email: aj@ajjcs.net 
www.ajjcs.net  
 
Kay-Kay Realty Corp. 
Michael Kotin 
Phone: 480-941-6141 
Email: mike@kay-kay.biz 
www.kaykayrealty.com  
 
First Housing 
Christa L. Landram, C5P, COS, HCCP 
Email: clandram@firsthousingfl.com 
www.firsthousingfl.com  
 
Zeffert and Associates 
Mandi Lewis 
Phone: 866-760-6000 
Email: MLewis@zeffert.com 
Jeffrey Promnitz 
Email: JPromnitz@zeffert.com  
www.zeffert.com 
 
Novogradac & Company, LLP 
Stephanie Naquin 
Phone: 415-356-8073 
Email: Stephanie.Naquin@novoco.com 
www.novoco.com  
 
The TheoPro Group 
Beatty Neau 
Phone: (877)783-1133 
Email: Betty@theopro.com  
 
M&L Compliance Management, LLC 
Bette Newcomer 
Phone: 717-731-1161 
Email: betten@mandl.net 
www.micm.net 
 
Nan McKay & Associates 
Sheryl Putnam 
Phone: 800-783-3100 x126 
Email: sputnam@nanmckay.com 
Samantha Sowards 
Email: ssowards@nanmckay.com 
 
Preferred Compliance Solutions 
Kelly Wakefield 
Phone: 801-821-2417 
Email: kellyw@PreferredCompliance.com  
www.preferredcompliance.com 
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